
 (Tender Notice No. SFURTI/KONARK/MACHINERY-002/2019-20) 
Sealed Tenders are invited by M/s Samaj Kalyan Foundation, the Implementing Agency (IA) of Konark Coir Cluster, 
from reputed Manufacturers only for supply, erection, installation and commissioning of the following Machinery 
& Equipment for the Common Facility Centre (CFC) to be set up at 5 different CFC locations of Konark Coir Cluster, 
Puri District, Odisha under the Scheme of Funds for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI) of Coir Board, 
Ministry of MSME, Government of India with financial assistance from Government of India. 
 

S. 
No 

Place of supply 
(Block / 
Village) 

CFC Components Machinery Qty 

1 Gop – Gop Raw material Bank & 
Fibre Extraction 
(SWARNA) 

Fibre Extraction (SWARNA) 2 Nos 

Weighing Machine 1 No 

2 

Gop - Begunia 
squire 

Garden & Decorative 
Articles making  

Willowing Machine 1 No 

Coir Felt Machine 1 No 

Cutting Machine  2 No 

Latex mixing mill & Stirrer 1 No 

Hot Press &Moulds 1 No 

Tool kit 1 set 

3 

a. Gop – 
Taringira 

b. Gop – 
Ganeswar
pur 

c. Gop –
Durgapur 

Coir Yarn Making and 
Mat Making Facility  
(Equal Nos. for all 3 
locations)  

Willowing Machine 1 No 

2 Ply double headed Double Conveyor Type Spinning 
Machine with Auto Bobbin Tightener System (Manual 
Feeding) 

2 Nos 

2 Ply double headed Auto Spinning Machine with 
Double Conveyor Fibre Feeding attachment 

1 No 

Dyeing Vat SS 1 set 

Mat frames with tool kits 4 sets 

Technical specifications for the above Machinery and Equipments are available in the Annexure to the 
Tender Document. Tender document may be downloaded from the date of advertisement (11.00 AM 
onwards) from the websites: www.skfindia.in, www.konarkcoir.com, www.coirboard.nic.in, 
www.apitco.org 

 
Date of commencement of issue of tender 30.12.2019 at 11.00 AM 

Pre-bid meeting 07.01.2020 at 03.00 PM 

Last date for issue of Tender 27.01.2020 at 02.00 PM 

Last date for submission of Tenders 27.01.2020 at 03.00 PM 

Date of opening of sealed Tenders  (Technical bid only) 28.01.2020 at 04.00 PM 

 
Place of Tender submission: Samaj Kalyan Foundation, Plot No. N 4/184, IRC Village, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar - 15, Odisha, India, Ph + 91 674 2555888, Fax +91 674 2550888, Mob. +91 9439960888/ 
9437279730/ 9338206154/9668128008,  

-sd- 
Chief Executive  

Samaj Kalyan Foundation 

 

 
 

 M/s SAMAJ KALYAN FOUNDATION 
(Implementing Agency for Konark Coir Cluster) 

Plot No. N 4/184, IRC Village, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar - 15, Odisha, India, Ph + 
91 674 2555888, Fax +91 674 2550888, Mob. +91 9439960888/9668128008 

Email:skfodisha@rediffmail.com, website : www.skfindia.in 

 

http://www.skfindia.in/
http://www.konarkcoir.com/
http://www.coirboard.nic.in/
http://www.apitco.org/
mailto:skfodisha@rediffmail.com
http://www.skfindia.in/

